

SR0154

LRB095 11895 KXB 35059 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Louis C. Beccavin Jr. of Lisle, who 4 passed away on March 29, 2007; and

5 WHEREAS, Louis Beccavin Jr. was born on September 2, 1918 6 in Chicago; and

7 WHEREAS, He was a veteran of the United States Army,
8 serving in World War II; and

9 WHEREAS, He was a longtime employee of the Eaton 10 Corporation; and

11 WHEREAS, He was preceded in death by his sister, Agnes 12 Swenson; and his brothers-in-law, Paul Williams and Don 13 Swenson; and

14 WHEREAS, Louis Beccavin Jr. will be missed by those who 15 knew and loved him, especially his wife, Helen M.; his 16 children, Louis J. (wife Anne) Beccavin and Marilyn (husband 17 Daniel) Danko; his grandchildren, Laura (husband Bradley) 18 Belter, Christine and Gregory Danko, and Michael, Kathleen, and 19 Margaret Beccavin; and his sister, Dolly Williams; therefore, 20 be it 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 3 his family and friends, the passing of Louis Beccavin Jr.; and 4 be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to the family of Louis Beccavin Jr. as a symbol of 7 our sympathy.